Ordinary family takaful plans 196,164 (77,977) 118,187

Investment-linked takaful plans 562,230 (27,468) 534,762

Group credit takaful plans 346,682 (9,235) 337,447

Tabarru Fund 2 1,427   - 1,427

mySalam 390,227 (351,539) 38,688

1,496,730 (466,219) 1,030,511

Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analyses produced are based on parameters set out as follows:

Change in Assumptions

(a) Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness + 25% for all future years

(b) Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness - 25% for all future years

(c) Scenario 3 - Health and disability + 25% for all future years

(d) Scenario 4 - Health and disability - 25% for all future years

(e) Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates + 25% for all future years

(f) Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates - 25% for all future years

(g) Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% for all future years

(h) Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% for all future years

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact of change in key parameters on the

carrying value of takaful certificate liabilities, and hence on the income statement and

shareholders' equity.

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES

(CONTINUED)

Takaful risk (Continued)

 162

201001032332 (916257-H)

GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

33.

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Impact on

Impact Impact profit

Change in on gross on net after Impact on

assumptions liabilities liabilities taxation equity*

% RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 1,521 1,521 (1,521) (1,156)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (1,464) (1,464) 1,464 1,113

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 13,701 13,701 (13,701) (10,413)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (919) (919) 919 699

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (983) (983) 983 747

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 985 985 (985) (748)

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 10,810 10,810 (10,810) (8,216)

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (6,771) (6,771) 6,771 5,146

* The impact on equity is stated net of taxation of 24% (2021: 24%).

2022

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Table 33(B): The table below shows the sensitivity analysis by applying possible shocks to each key variable, with all other assumptions held

constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities, surplus of risk funds, profit/loss before taxation, shareholders' equity and participants'

fund. The correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due

to changes in assumptions, assumptions have to be changed on an individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are

non–linear. The method used and significant assumptions made for deriving sensitivity information have not changed from the previous year.

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Takaful risk (Continued)

Shareholders' fund - expense liabilities

 163

201001032332 (916257-H)

GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

33.

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Impact on

Impact Impact profit

Change in on gross on net after Impact on

assumptions liabilities liabilities taxation equity*

Shareholders' fund - expense liabilities % RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 1,136 1,136 (1,136) (863)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (1,245) (1,245) 1,245 946

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 7,329 7,329 (7,329) (5,570)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (406) (406) 406 309

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (861) (861) 861 654

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 1,023 1,023 (1,023) (778)

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 10,047 10,047 (10,047) (7,636)

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (6,618) (6,618) 6,618 5,029

* The impact on equity is stated net of taxation of 24% (2021: 24%).

2021

   (Continued)

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Takaful risk (Continued)

 164

201001032332 (916257-H)

GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

33.

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Impact on

Impact Impact profit Impact on

Change in on gross on net Impact on after participants'

assumptions liabilities liabilities surplus taxation fund

Family takaful fund - takaful % RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 379,503 25,470 (25,470) (3,691) (14,138)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (208,741) (18,864) 18,864 1,653 11,552

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 150,752 78,730 (78,730) (22,515) (32,596)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (74,331) (10,542) 10,542 1,171 6,209

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (6,081) (264) 264 65 120

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 7,202 340 (340) (83) (154)

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 260,110 18,302 (18,302) (2,733) (10,079)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (134,443) (11,457) 11,457 535 7,485

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 107,957 62,840 (62,840) (17,990) (25,998)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (43,477) (6,504) 6,504 812 3,740

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (3,365) (234) 234 51 112

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 4,081 338 (338) (74) (163)

* The impact on equity is stated net of taxation of 24% (2021: 24%).

(Decrease)/increase

2021

   certificate liabilities

Takaful risk (Continued)

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

2022

Increase/(decrease)

 165

201001032332 (916257-H)

GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

33.

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Impact on

Impact Impact profit

Change in on gross on net after Impact on

assumptions liabilities liabilities taxation equity*

Company - expense liabilities and takaful % RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

  certificate liabilities

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 381,024 26,991 (5,212) 3,961

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (210,205) (20,328) 3,117 (2,369)

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 164,453   92,431 (36,216) 27,524

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (75,250) (11,461) 2,090 (1,588)

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (7,064) (1,247) 1,048 (797)

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 8,187 1,325 (1,068) 812

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 10,810 10,810 (10,810) 8,216

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (6,771) (6,771) 6,771 (5,146)

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 261,246 19,438 (3,869) 2,941

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (135,688) (12,702) 1,780 (1,353)

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 115,286 70,169 (25,319) 19,242

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (43,883) (6,910) 1,218 (925)

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (4,226) (1,095) 912 (693)

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 5,104 1,361 (1,097) 834

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 10,047 10,047 (10,047) 7,636

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (6,618) (6,618) 6,618 (5,029)

* The impact on equity is stated net of taxation of 24% (2021: 24%).

2021

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

2022

Takaful risk (Continued)

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

 166

201001032332 (916257-H)

GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

33.

Market and credit risk

(a)

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES

(CONTINUED)

Market risk arises when the market value of assets and liabilities are adversely affected by

changes in financial markets. Changes in profit rates, foreign exchange rates and equity

prices can impact present and future investment earnings of the takaful operations as well

as shareholders' equity.

The Company is exposed to market risk in the shareholders' fund as well as market

mismatch risk between the assets and the liabilities of the takaful funds. The ALC actively